Operating Instructions
for
Oscillation Flowmeter
for dry and wet gases
Model: DOG-…
Sensor and Electronic Options A/B…O/P
DOG
page 2  DOG K17/0325

Operating instructions, data sheet, approvals and further information via the QR code
on the device or via www.kobold.com
15. Order Codes
Operating instructions, data sheet, approvals and further information via the QR code
on the device or via www.kobold.com
16. Dimensions
Operating instructions, data sheet, approvals and further information via the QR code
on the device or via www.kobold.com
17. Disposal
See “General Safety Instructions” - via the QR code on the device or via
DOG
page 26  DOG K17/0325
18. EU Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Nordring 22-24, 65719 Hofheim, Germany, declare
under our sole responsibility that the product:
Oscillation Flowmeter Model:   DOG-4/-6
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EU directives
stated below:
2014/30/EU  EMC Directive
2014/35/EU  Low Voltage Directive
2011/65/EU  RoHS (category 9)
2015/863/EU  Delegated Directive (RoHS III)
2014/68/EU   PED piping (module A2)
Also, the following standards are fulfilled:
EN IEC 61326-1:2021 Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory
      use - EMC requirements - Part 1: General requirements,
      industrial area (measurement of immunity to HF field up to
    1 GHz)
EN IEC 63000:2018 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and
electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
AD 2000-Code
EN 13480-1:2017 Metallic industrial piping - Part 1: General
Additional for ATEX devices:
2014/34/EU Equipment and Protective systems intended for
use in a potentially Explosive Atmospheres
EU Type Examination Certificate: BVS 13 ATEX E 020 X
Quality Management Production QAN
Certificate number: BVS 24 ATEX ZQS/E110